M SSI SSI PPl LEQ SLATURE REGULAR SESSI ON 2004

By:

© (00} ~ » a1 hWNPE

N N N N DD N MDD MDD P PP PPk PP
o N o o A WOWN P O © 00 N oo~ wN -+, O

Represent ati ve \West To: Fees and Sal aries of
Public Oficers; County
Affairs

HOUSE BI LL NO. 454

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTI ON 25-3-13, M SSI SSI PPI CODE OF 1972, TO
DELETE THE REQUI REMENT THAT BOARDS OF SUPERVI SORS ADCPT A
RESCLUTI ON AUTHORI ZI NG THE BOARD MEMBERS TO RECEI VE A SALARY
| NCREASE; AND FOR RELATED PURPOSES.

BE I T ENACTED BY THE LEGQ SLATURE OF THE STATE OF M SSI SSI PPI

SECTION 1. Section 25-3-13, M ssissippi Code of 1972, is
amended as foll ows:

25-3-13. The salaries of the nenbers of the boards of
supervisors of the various counties are * * * fixed as ful
conpensation for their services.

The annual salary of each nenber of the board of supervisors
shal | be based upon the total assessed valuation of his respective
county for the preceding taxable year in the follow ng categories
and for the followi ng anounts:

(a) For counties having a total assessed val uation of
| ess than Twenty MIIlion Dollars ($20,000,000.00), a salary of
Twenty-three Thousand Five Hundred Twenty-nine Dollars
($23, 529. 00) ;

(b) For counties having a total assessed val uation of
at | east Twenty MIlion Dollars ($20,000,000.00), but |less than
Twenty-five MIlion Dollars ($25,000,000.00), a salary of
Twenty-four Thousand One Hundred Thirty-seven Dol |l ars
($24, 137. 00) ;

(c) For counties having a total assessed val uation of
at least Twenty-five MIlion Dollars ($25,000,000.00), but |ess
than Thirty-five MIlion Dollars ($35, 000, 000.00), a salary of
Twenty-four Thousand Seven Hundred Forty-four Dollars

($24, 744. 00) ;

H B. No. 454 *HR40/R907* Gl/ 2
04/ HRA0/ ROO7
PAGE 1 (GnED)



29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

(d) For counties having a total assessed val uation of
at least Thirty-five MIlion Dollars ($35,000,000.00), but Iess
than Fifty MIlion Dollars ($50,000, 000.00), a salary of
Twent y-si x Thousand Ei ght Hundred Si xty-nine Dollars ($26,869.00);

(e) For counties having a total assessed val uation of
at least Fifty MIlion Dollars ($50,000,000.00), but |ess than
Seventy-five MIlion Dollars ($75, 000, 000.00), a salary of
Twent y- ei ght Thousand Ei ghty-three Dol lars ($28,083. 00);

(f) For counties having a total assessed val uation of
at | east Seventy-five MIlion Dollars ($75, 000, 000.00), but |ess
t han One Hundred Twenty-five MIlion Dollars ($125, 000, 000.00), a
sal ary of Twenty-ei ght Thousand N ne Hundred N nety-four Dollars
($28,994. 00) ;

(g) For counties having a total assessed val uation of
One Hundred Twenty-five MIlion Dollars ($125, 000, 000.00), but
| ess than Three Hundred MI1lion Dollars ($300, 000,000.00), a
salary of Thirty-three Thousand Five Hundred Forty-eight Dollars
($33, 548. 00) ;

(h) For counties having a total assessed val uation of
Three Hundred M I1lion Dollars ($300, 000, 000.00) or nore, a salary
of Thirty-seven Thousand Three Hundred Forty-three Doll ars
($37,343.00) .

SECTION 2. The Attorney Ceneral of the State of M ssissipp
shall submt this act, imrediately upon approval by the Governor,
or upon approval by the Legislature subsequent to a veto, to the
Attorney Ceneral of the United States or to the United States
District Court for the District of Colunbia in accordance with the
provi sions of the Voting Rights Act of 1965, as anended and
ext ended.

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after the date it is effectuated under Section 5 of the Voting

Ri ghts Act of 1965, as anended and ext ended.

H B. No. 454 *HR40/R907*
04/ HR40/ ROO7 ST: Boards of supervisors; delete requirenment
PAGE 2 (GT\BD) for official board action authorizing salary

i ncrease for nmenbers.



